White paper
Cisco public
Understanding
Cisco StackPower
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Overview
Businesses require a highly available campus network. Network switch power redundancy is a
critical component of overall campus redundancy. Cisco® StackPower is an innovative feature that

stack in a ring topology, and up to eight switches can share power in a star topology by using an XPS 2200 (Figure 5).
Current flows through the cables that form the power stack and feeds switches in need of power or complements the
power requirements of other switches in the stack. It is a safe system with plenty of circuit breakers spread around
the printed circuit board to cut off current to different components in the system or, if needed, to the system itself.
White paper
Cisco public
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Figure 4.  Ring topology
Figure 5.  Star topology
White paper
Cisco public
The Cisco StackPower cables are thick but flexible, and they carry power as well as a data signal to provide a
communications channel among the switches in the power stack. Table 1 lists Cisco StackPower and XPS cables.
Table 1.  Cisco StackPower and XPS cables
Product ID Description
CAB-SPWR-30CM 30cm StackPower cable
CAB-SPWR-150CM 150cm StackPower cable
CAB-XPS-58CM 58cm XPS StackPower cable
CAB-XPS-150CM 150cm XPS StackPower cable
Cisco StackPower and XPS cables are keyed and have colored bands on the ends to help you understand what the
connector can plug into.
The cable shown in Figure 6 connects a Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switch to another 9300 Series switch in a power
stack or to an XPS 2200. It has a green band on one end and a yellow band on the other.

© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
White paper
Cisco public
Figure 7 shows a ring configuration using both of the supplied 0.3-meter Cisco StackPower cables and one
1.5-meter cable. In this example, the switches are stacked in a vertical rack.
Figure 7.  Cisco StackPower ring topology
Figure 8 shows a star topology configuration. In this example, the switches are stacked in a vertical rack.
Figure 8.  Cisco StackPower star topology
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
White paper
Cisco public
The Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switches come with multiple power-supply options, and you can use any of them on
any switch in a stack, in any combination. Table 2 lists these options.
Table 2.  Power-supply options for the Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switches
Product ID Description
PWR-C1-350WAC 350W AC power supply
PWR-C1-715WAC 715W AC power supply
PWR-C1-1100WAC 1100W AC power supply
PWR-C1-715WDC 715W DC Power supply
PWR-C1-350WAC-P 350W AC power supply (Platinum rated)
PWR-C1-715WAC-P 715W DC Power supply (Platinum rated)
PWR-C1-1100WAC-P 1100W AC power supply (Platinum rated)
PWR-C1-1900WAC-P 1900W AC power supply (Platinum rated)
The Cisco Catalyst 9300 Series Switches provide two slots for redundant power supplies, but only one supply is
needed to run a single switch unless full PoE+ is deployed on a 48-port switch. In that case, the power requirement
is greater than 1700W, which is more than the 1100W provided by the largest available power supply. If the switch is
deployed within a Cisco StackPower stack, a second power supply might not be needed if the stack has extra power